

~~सर्वोच्च न्यायालय दिल्ली~~  
सर्वोच्च न्यायालय दिल्ली  
सर्वोच्च न्यायालय दिल्ली

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Agreement No. 39 SDB/2019-20 (264)

DIVISION

SUB-DIVISION

ABSTRACT

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Yamnikarapur

M/S शक्ति भोक्तर

19

# III<sup>rd</sup> year Routine main

44

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/W:- Hingwarpur Pradhon Manjari Path to Balan Tola Agency:- M/s Prasant Bhaskar App No:- 59/SAD/2019-2020 Date of start:- 07/03/2020 Actual date of comp:- 06/07/2021 Work Done					
①	Restoration of kerb cut with				
	Soil - do - do comp.				
	4x2	14.50	0.95	0.30	= 33.06
	7x2	13.50	0.90	0.30	= 51.03
	6x2	15.50	0.85	0.30	= 47.43
					Total = 131.52
②	Making of beam striping				
	with Soil - do - do comp.				
	7x2	10.50	0.85		= 124.95
	7x2	12.50	0.90		= 157.50
	8x2	8.50	0.80		= 108.80
	3x2	7.05	0.75		= 38.75
					Total = 425.00
③	Maint <sup>n</sup> of Bitumen Seal Surfacing				
	road Repair - do - do comp.				
	7x1	8.5	1.05		= 13.59
	8x1	9.0	1.10		= 16.72
	9x1	9.5	1.15		= 20.18
	7x1	8.6	1.14		= 14.84
	5x1	7.2	1.10		= 9.46
					Total = 74.79

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
④ Maint <sup>n</sup> of floor pipe curvet. do do comp.					
	1	2			2 No
⑤ Capping of branches of floor chube do do comp.					
	1	3			3 No
⑥ White washing of parapet walls of ch. work. do do comp.					
	4	2	4.0	1.30	$4 \times 2 \times 4.0 \times 1.30 = 41.60 \text{ m}^2$
⑦ Providing & laying of applied thermoelastic compound do do comp.					
	2	37	28.96	0.1	$2 \times 37 \times 28.96 \times 0.1 = 216.00 \text{ m}^2$
⑧ Rigid flooring do do comp.					
	6	1.96	0.95		11.172
	5	1.94	0.95		9.021
	6	1.95	0.92		10.764
	5	1.96	0.95		9.31
	6	1.99	0.95		10.941
	6	1.98	0.97		10.701
	5	1.91	0.95		9.072
	6	1.95	0.93		10.769
	5	1.92	0.94		9.024
	6	1.95	0.90		10.53
	6	1.95	0.94		10.99
	6	1.95	0.96		11.23
	5	1.95	0.94		9.16
	6	1.95	0.93		10.88
	5	1.85	0.95		8.79
	4	1.60	0.95		5.70
Continuation					
Total = 157.794					
Total = 159.00 m <sup>2</sup>					

# Abstract of cost

46

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(15.1) Restoration of drain					
cut with coil - do - do					
comp.					
Qty vide T&B P.No- 44					
					131.52 m <sup>2</sup> @ 380.52 = Rs=50053.-
(15.2) Making of drains					
stripping with soil					
- do - do comp.					
Qty vide T&B P.No- 44					
					425.00 m <sup>2</sup> @ 58.37 = Rs=24807.-

(15.3) Provision of bifurcated					
pipe culvert etc					
set face lead - do					
do comp.					
Qty vide T&B P.No- 44					
					75 m <sup>2</sup> @ 304.69 = Rs=22852.-

(15.4) Maint <sup>n</sup> of home					
pipe culvert - do					
- do comp.					
Qty vide T&B P.No- 45					
					2110 @ Rs-1117.00 = Rs=2234.-

(15.5) Provision of layer of					
thermo plastic compound - do					
- do comp.					
Qty vide T&B P.No- 45					183801.-
					216.02 @ 304 @ 850.93 = 182358.-

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
5/15.12) Cuffing of branches of trees & shrubs - do				
do comp.				
Qty vide TORB P.No-45				
3 No @ 106.52 = Rs = 320.00				
6/15.12) White washing of parapet wall of CS work - do - do				
Comp.				
Qty vide TORB P.No-45				
41.60 @ 16.65 = Rs = 693.00				

7/15.12) Right portion - do				
- do comp. (Road margin)				
Qty vide TORB P.No-45				
159.02				150614 = 0
157.794 m <sup>2</sup> @ 947.57 = Rs = 149521.00				

Material Statement				
E/W -	195.27 m <sup>3</sup>			
Stone Agree -	47.337 m <sup>3</sup>			
Total amt. = 435424.00				
Less 5.49% of per agt (-) = 24776.00				
Rs 410648.00				
		44061.00		

Checked by:                           Date: 29/08/24  
 24/10/24      29/08/24

Continuation